1
PDS-002060  Rev 07  © 2019  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
11145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Table  of  Contents
Technology Overview . . . . . . . . . . 2
Understanding Luminus Test
Speci�cations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

11145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
PT-121-TE  Product  Datasheet
Ordering Information
3
PDS-002060  Rev 07  © 2019  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
11145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Ordering Part Number 1 Color Min Flux Bin 2 Description
PT-121-R-L11-MPE Red
(Discon-
tinued)
5C Red LED,  consisting of a 12 mm2 LED chip (4:3 aspect ratio), thermistor and
connector mounted on a  copper-core PCB. Common anode con�guration)
Discontinued
PT-121-R-L11-MPF 5D
PT-121-R-L11-MPG 5E
PT-121-RA-L11-MPF
Red
Amber
(Discon-
tinued)
5D
Red-Amber  LED, consisting of a 12 mm2 LED chip (4:3 aspect ratio),
thermistor and connector mounted on a  copper-core PCB. (Common
anode con�guration)
Discontinued
PT-121-RA-L11-MPG 5E
PT-121-RA-L11-MPH 5F
PT-121-RA-L11-MPJ 5G
PT-121-RAX-L15-MPH
RAX
5H Red-Amber  LED, consisting of a 12 mm2 LED chip (4:3 aspect ratio),
thermistor and connector mounted on a  copper-core PCB. ( Common
cathode con�guration ; reverse polarity pin out)
PT-121-RAX-L15-MPJ 5J
PT-121-RAX-L15-MPK 5K
PT-121-G-L11-MPK
Green
5J
Green LED,  consisting of a 12 mm2 LED chip (4:3 aspect ratio), thermistor
and connector mounted on a  copper-core PCB.
PT-121-G-L11-MPL 5K
PT-121-G-L11-MPM 5L
PT-121-G-L11-MPN 5M
PT-121-B-L11-EPDnnn
Blue
5F Blue LED, consisting of a 12 mm2 LED chip (4:3 aspect ratio), thermistor and
connector mounted on a  copper-core PCB (nnn=DW bin - refer to table
below for de�nition).
PT-121-B-L11-EPEnnn 5G
PT-121-B-L11-EPFnnn 5H
Note 1: Ordering part numbers represent bin kits (group of bins that are shippable for a given ordering part number)
Note 2: See Bin Kit and Flux bin de�nitions on page 4.
PT-121-TE  Product  Datasheet
Ordering Information (cont.)
4
PDS-002060  Rev 07  © 2019  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
11145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
PT-121-TE  Product  Datasheet
Note 1:  A Bin Kit represents a group of individual �ux or power bins that are shippable for a given ordering part number.  Individual �ux bins are not orderable.
 EXAMPLES:
 PT-121-RA-L11-MPF is comprised of Red-Amber Flux Bins  5D, 5E, 5F, 5G, 5H, 5J.
 PT-121-B-L11-EPD is comprised of Blue Flux Bins  5F, 5G, 5H, 5J, 5K and DWL bins WY, WX, WZ   (DWL range 450nm-468nm)
 PT-121-B-L11-EPD101 is comprised of Blue Flux Bins  5F, 5G, 5H, 5J, 5K and DWL bins  WX only (DWL range 454nm-462nm)
Ordering  Part  Number  Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Con�guration  Bin Kit 1
PT: Copper-core
PCB
121:  12 mm2
R= Red (623nm, typ)
RA= Red -Amber (613nm, typ)
RAX= Red Amber (613nm,typ)
G= Green
B= Blue
L11: 28 mm x 26.75 mm
See Mechanical Drawing section
See page 4 for bin kit
de�nition
 PT        mm        XXXX        L11        XYZ
PT-121  Blue  Dominant  Wavelength  Bin  De�nition
Blue Dominant Wavelength Bins
Blue Dominant Wavelength
Bin Designator1           nnn
WY
(450 nm - 454 nm)
WX
(454 nm - 462 nm)
WZ
(462 nm - 468 nm)
None þ þ þ
101 þ
102 þ þ
103 þ þ
 Note 1:  See page 3 for examples of ordering part numbers for PT-121 Blue on Ordering Part Number Nomenclature section.
Note 1:  Bin Kits are de�ned by a group of �ux or power bins. Only one �ux bin will be shipped in each individual pack. A shipment will contain packs of
 di�erent allowed �ux bins for a particular ordering part number. In order to ensure availability, individual Flux or Power bins are not ordereable.
Note 2:  PT-121 LEDs are tested for luminous �ux at 30A at 25% duty cycle for Red-Amber  and Blue. and at 50% duty cycle for  Green Devices.
Devices  are sorted and packed by �ux bin.  Not all �ux bins are are currrently populated.
Note 3:  Luminus maintains a test measurement accuracy for LED �ux  and power of +/- 6%.
Note 4:  Red and Green Flux bin limits apply across entire dominant wavelength range. Dominant wavelength range for Red and Green devices  are
 speci�ed on the Optical & Electrical Characteristics section.
Note 5: Blue Flux bin limits are de�ned at dominant wavelength, 462 nm.
5
PDS-002060  Rev 07  © 2019  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
11145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Red Flux Bins
(Discontinued)